
2019-2020 University of New England M-Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-12   Conf: 7-9   Home: 9-4   Away: 4-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Kravchuk, Alex 25-25 672 26.9 155-317 .489 61-144 .424 90-111 .811 38 111 149 6.0 65 2 45 62 4 34 461 18.4
24 Canty, Siddiq 25-25 744 29.8 164-363 .452 55-155 .355 36-53 .679 28 94 122 4.9 63 2 41 54 24 57 419 16.8
01 DeBrito, Avery 25-24 817 32.7 143-314 .455 45-109 .413 41-58 .707 22 133 155 6.2 39 0 138 98 3 39 372 14.9
23 McCoy, Jackson 24-24 538 22.4 72-148 .486 7-22 .318 57-69 .826 43 79 122 5.1 61 4 19 27 9 7 208 8.7
14 Evans, Ray 25-1 500 20.0 54-130 .415 25-67 .373 24-37 .649 12 41 53 2.1 61 2 41 42 7 19 157 6.3
22 Gavin, Drake 25-5 561 22.4 44-114 .386 19-62 .306 31-45 .689 32 63 95 3.8 30 0 25 23 5 17 138 5.5
04 Matthews, Jesse 9-0 121 13.4 18-31 .581 2-2 1.000 7-13 .538 11 25 36 4.0 31 3 1 9 8 1 45 5.0
11 Castillo, Ric 19-19 304 16.0 30-80 .375 7-34 .206 12-20 .600 36 55 91 4.8 49 2 6 18 8 12 79 4.2
03 Bagshaw, Jordan 22-0 240 10.9 24-78 .308 12-47 .255 13-19 .684 8 17 25 1.1 20 0 13 14 2 4 73 3.3
12 Smith, Blake 15-0 85 5.7 13-28 .464 9-24 .375 2-4 .500 0 3 3 0.2 5 0 3 3 0 0 37 2.5
34 Holt, Nathan 20-1 154 7.7 15-40 .375 0-0 .000 6-8 .750 8 16 24 1.2 30 1 2 9 6 4 36 1.8
31 Read, J.R. 11-0 62 5.6 5-12 .417 3-4 .750 3-8 .375 2 8 10 0.9 8 0 2 9 1 2 16 1.5
13 Martinez, Jeremiah 6-0 19 3.2 2-6 .333 2-6 .333 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 5 0 0 0 8 1.3
00 Jones, Erion 10-0 51 5.1 4-12 .333 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 2 3 5 0.5 17 0 0 6 2 2 10 1.0
15 Celmins, Steven 7-0 14 2.0 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.4 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 0.6
20 Rella, Mark 11-1 68 6.2 2-10 .200 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 2 11 13 1.2 7 0 1 5 1 0 6 0.5
25 Senesombath, Anthony 10-0 22 2.2 2-5 .400 1-2 .500 0-3 .000 0 3 3 0.3 2 0 3 4 0 1 5 0.5

40
De La Guardia Criado,
Pablo 8-0 20 2.5 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 0.5 3 0 1 3 0 0 2 0.3

02 DeCrisantis, James 10-0 33 3.3 0-7 .000 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.3 0 0 4 4 0 2 0 0.0
Total 25 5025 201.0 750-1705 .440 249-685 .364 327-456 .717 289 716 1005 40.2 493 16 351 395 81 201 2076 83.04
Opponents 5025 201.0 727-1654 .440 226-644 .351 391-573 .682 285 710 995 39.8 429 8 419 388 85 183 2071 82.84

Team Statistics UNE OPP
SCORING 2076 2071
    Points Per Game 83.0 82.8
    Scoring Margin 0.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 750-1705 727-1654
    Field Goal Pct .440 .440
3 POINT FG-ATT 249-685 226-644
    3PT FG Pct .364 .351
    3PT Made Per Game 10.0 9.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 327-456 391-573
    FT Pct .717 .682
    FT Made Per Game 13.1 15.6
REBOUNDS 1005 995
    Rebounds Per Game 40.2 39.8
    Rebounds Margin 0.4 –
ASSISTS 351 419
    Assists Per Game 14.0 16.8
TURNOVERS 395 388
    Turnovers Per Game 15.8 15.5
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.1
STEALS 201 183
    Steals Per Game 8.0 7.3
BLOCKS 81 85
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 3.4
ATTENDANCE 2,860 3,068
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-220 12-256
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Univ. of New England 1002 1062 12 2076
Opponents 1005 1050 16 2071

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/19 DEAN L 83-98 295
11/12/19 SOUTHERN MAINE W 81-73 363
11/16/19 REGIS (MASS.) W 89-82 167
11/17/19 NEW YORK UNIVERSITY W 72-58 97
11/20/19 at Saint Joseph's (ME) W 84-74 400

* 11/23/19 at Wentworth L (OT) 83-87 182
11/26/19 at Bowdoin L 57-75 303
12/02/19 MAINE MARITIME W 95-79 47

* 12/04/19 at Endicott L 79-87 285
* 12/07/19 SALVE REGINA W 107-91 274

01/02/20 at Bates L 60-98 110
* 01/07/20 at Roger Williams L 76-85 150
* 01/09/20 at Curry W 93-60 68
* 01/11/20 NICHOLS L 85-90 151

01/15/20 at Colby-Sawyer W 90-79 121
* 01/18/20 WESTERN NEW ENGLAND L 74-92 239
* 01/22/20 GORDON W 98-86 175
* 01/25/20 at Salve Regina W 77-70 253
* 01/28/20 WENTWORTH W 84-80 118
* 02/01/20 at Nichols L 79-92 457
* 02/05/20 ENDICOTT W 98-93 243
* 02/11/20 CURRY W 98-79 174
* 02/15/20 at Western New England L 88-98 350
* 02/19/20 at Gordon L 67-83 389
* 02/22/20 ROGER WILLIAMS L 79-82 517

* = Conference game



2019-2020 University of New England M-Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-9   Home: 5-3   Away: 2-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Kravchuk, Alex 16-16 435 27.2 104-214 .486 39-96 .406 65-75 .867 23 70 93 5.8 40 0 26 35 3 25 312 19.5
24 Canty, Siddiq 16-16 507 31.7 116-251 .462 34-94 .362 26-41 .634 19 60 79 4.9 44 2 28 29 15 35 292 18.3
01 DeBrito, Avery 16-16 544 34.0 99-216 .458 31-74 .419 27-36 .750 14 91 105 6.6 27 0 92 61 2 21 256 16.0
23 McCoy, Jackson 16-16 361 22.6 48-101 .475 2-6 .333 33-41 .805 32 50 82 5.1 46 3 14 23 6 4 131 8.2
04 Matthews, Jesse 2-0 38 19.0 6-10 .600 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 4 4 8 4.0 7 1 0 1 0 0 14 7.0
22 Gavin, Drake 16-4 360 22.5 36-84 .429 13-36 .361 20-30 .667 26 45 71 4.4 22 0 16 16 4 12 105 6.6
14 Evans, Ray 16-0 325 20.3 34-78 .436 15-40 .375 13-24 .542 9 28 37 2.3 39 1 27 27 6 11 96 6.0
11 Castillo, Ric 11-11 169 15.4 12-43 .279 5-22 .227 5-8 .625 23 29 52 4.7 34 2 4 8 5 8 34 3.1
03 Bagshaw, Jordan 13-0 118 9.1 12-34 .353 7-21 .333 6-12 .500 5 9 14 1.1 13 0 4 6 1 1 37 2.8
34 Holt, Nathan 13-0 121 9.3 14-33 .424 0-0 .000 6-8 .750 7 14 21 1.6 25 1 2 7 4 4 34 2.6
12 Smith, Blake 11-0 66 6.0 7-17 .412 4-14 .286 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.1 5 0 2 2 0 0 19 1.7
31 Read, J.R. 9-0 55 6.1 5-10 .500 3-4 .750 2-4 .500 2 7 9 1.0 8 0 2 8 1 2 15 1.7
13 Martinez, Jeremiah 4-0 13 3.3 1-5 .200 1-5 .200 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 3 0 0 0 5 1.3
00 Jones, Erion 6-0 24 4.0 2-6 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.5 12 0 0 5 1 1 5 0.8
25 Senesombath, Anthony 5-0 12 2.4 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0 2 2 0.4 0 0 2 3 0 1 3 0.6
15 Celmins, Steven 4-0 8 2.0 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.5
20 Rella, Mark 8-1 42 5.3 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 6 6 0.8 2 0 0 2 1 0 3 0.4

40
De La Guardia Criado,
Pablo 7-0 12 1.7 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.4 2 0 0 3 0 0 2 0.3

02 DeCrisantis, James 5-0 15 3.0 0-5 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.4 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0.0
Total 16 3225 201.6 500-1124 .445 157-421 .373 208-287 .725 196 456 652 40.8 328 10 222 241 49 127 1365 85.31
Opponents 3225 201.6 463-1048 .442 136-408 .333 293-406 .722 172 458 630 39.4 265 6 249 237 60 115 1355 84.69

Team Statistics UNE OPP
SCORING 1365 1355
    Points Per Game 85.3 84.7
    Scoring Margin 0.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 500-1124 463-1048
    Field Goal Pct .445 .442
3 POINT FG-ATT 157-421 136-408
    3PT FG Pct .373 .333
    3PT Made Per Game 9.8 8.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 208-287 293-406
    FT Pct .725 .722
    FT Made Per Game 13.0 18.3
REBOUNDS 652 630
    Rebounds Per Game 40.8 39.4
    Rebounds Margin 1.4 –
ASSISTS 222 249
    Assists Per Game 13.9 15.6
TURNOVERS 241 237
    Turnovers Per Game 15.1 14.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.1
STEALS 127 115
    Steals Per Game 7.9 7.2
BLOCKS 49 60
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.8
ATTENDANCE 1,891 2,134
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-236 8-267
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Univ. of New England 639 714 12 1365
Opponents 651 688 16 1355

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/23/19 at  Wentworth L (OT) 83-87 182
12/04/19 at  Endicott L 79-87 285
12/07/19 SALVE REGINA W 107-91 274
01/07/20 at  Roger Williams L 76-85 150
01/09/20 at  Curry W 93-60 68
01/11/20 NICHOLS L 85-90 151
01/18/20 WESTERN NEW ENGLAND L 74-92 239
01/22/20 GORDON W 98-86 175
01/25/20 at  Salve Regina W 77-70 253
01/28/20 WENTWORTH W 84-80 118
02/01/20 at  Nichols L 79-92 457
02/05/20 ENDICOTT W 98-93 243
02/11/20 CURRY W 98-79 174
02/15/20 at  Western New England L 88-98 350
02/19/20 at  Gordon L 67-83 389
02/22/20 ROGER WILLIAMS L 79-82 517


